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Thank You
To the Districts
 Inputting More Timely & Accurate Data
 Posting Dredging Abstracts to One Central Location
 Fulfilling the Annual Data Call with Highly Improved Accuracy and Completeness 

To the Institute for Water Resources
 Making DIS Reports More User-Friendly
 Expanding the Amount of Detail
 Coordinating an Effective Data PDT with Industry
 Anticipating Changes in Technology

To USACE Headquarters
 Elevating the Importance of Data 
 Partnering with Industry 
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DIS Data Plays a Major Role 

View Scheduled Work at 
Multiple Locations

Obtain Investor Financing

Make Wise 
Investment Decisions

Accurate DIS DATA Accurate DIS DATA 
allows us to…

Track & Assess the Market

Plan Equipment Utilization & 
Improvements

Evaluate Plant Availability

Plan Bid Openings 
Effectively

Provide National Perspective for 
Regional Companies

Manage the Program & 
Respond to New Demands

Multiple Locations

Assist Small Businesses w/ Limited 
Resources

Monitor Trends Illuminate Barriers to 
Entry for Prospective 

Entrants

USACE DREDGING AWARDS (FY07-FY10) 
IN MILLIONS

FY07 FY08 FY09 FY10 FY07-FY10

FY10 
Compared 
to 7-Year 
Avg.Avg.

Pipeline &
Clamshell

$ 529 $ 668 $ 1,158 $ 723 + 37 % + 10 %

Hopper & 
Dustpan

$ 200 $ 175 $ 195 $ 251 + 25 % + 36 %

Total $ 729 $ 843 $ 1,353 $ 974 + 34 % + 15 %

Large 
Business

$ 403 $ 496 $ 813 $ 611 + 52 % + 22 %
Business

Small 
Business

$ 126 $ 172 $ 345 $ 112 - 11 % - 30 %
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SMALL BUSINESS AWARDS (FY04-FY10) 
IN MILLIONS

FY04 FY05 FY06 FY07 FY08 FY09 FY10

8(a) SA $ 3 $ 6 $ 4 $ 7 $ 16 $ 11 $ 6

Hubzone SA $ 12 $ 15 $ 10 $ 10 $ 18 $ 26 $ 11

SBSA $ 59 $ 66 $ 67 $ 73 $ 63 $116 $ 68

Unrestricted $ 20 $ 32 $ 60 $ 36 $ 75 $ 191 $ 26

Total $ 94 $ 118 $ 142 $ 126 $ 173 $ 345 $ 112

17 % 25 % 28 % 24 % 26 % 30 % 15 %

SMALL BUSINESS RESPONSE TO FUNDING 
(FY04-FY10)

FY04 FY05 FY06 FY07 FY08 FY09 FY10

Small
Companies 

Awarded Work
32 31 32 30 35 48 28

Total Small 
Business
Awards

$ 94 $ 118 $ 142 $ 126 $ 173 $ 345 $ 112
Awards
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COMPETITION
(FY04-FY10)

FY04 FY05 FY06 FY07 FY08 FY09 FY10

8(a) SA 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Hubzone SA 3 3 3 3 2 2 3

SBSA 3 2 2 3 3 2 4

Unrestricted 4 3 3 3 3 2 3Unrestricted 4 3 3 3 3 2 3

Total 3 3 2 3 3 2 3

FY10 USACE DIVISION ANALYSIS
Large

Awards
Small 

Awards

Pipeline/
Clamshell 

Work

Hopper 
/Dustpan

WB/GE
Contract 

Type
Bid Type

Avg 
Bids

SAD 84 % 16 % 57 % 43 % 91 %
31 IFB
1 RFP

23 U
7 SBSA
2 HSA

3

NAD 98 % 2 % 89 % 11 % 91 %
23 IFB
1 RFP

18 U
6 SBSA

4

LRD 20 % 80 % 100 % 0 % 84 %
2 IFB

31 RFP
1 SS

31 SBSA
1 HSA

1 8(a)SA
3

SWD 87 % 13 % 95 % 5 % 88 %
18 IFB

1 SS

15 U
3 SBSA

1 8(a)SA
3

MVD 88 % 12 % 77 % 23 % 97 %

21 IFB
1 RFP

2 CON
1 SS

22 U
2 SBSA

1 8(a)SA
2

NWD 83 % 17 % 18 % 72 % 92 % 5 IFB
3 U 

2 SBSA
2

POD 42 % 58 % 100 % 0 % 88 %
3 IFB

1 RFP
3 U

1 SBSA
2

SPD 81 % 19 % 100 % 0 % 86 %
7 IFB

1 RFP
8 U 3
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FY10 Data Take-Aways

 Small Business Program did not meet its goal of 20%.

 Competition increased.
 Hubzone Set-Aside = 3

 Small Business Set-Aside = 4

 Unrestricted = 3

 Industry pricing averaged 10% less than the government estimate.

 32% of the program used dredged material for beneficial purposes.

Remaining Challenges

 Working with Contracting to allow the Number of Bidders for RFPs and 
MATOCs to be ReportedMATOCs to be Reported

 Correcting Datasets from Previous FYs

 Developing Mobile Solutions (Smart Phone Applications)


